DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315469	B. WING			03/09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CONTINU	NG CARE AT SEABROO)K		3002 ESSEX ROAD		
				TINTON FALLS, NJ	07753	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COI	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00		
	Survey Date: 03/09/2	22				
	Census: 62					
	Sample: 21					
F 638 SS=B		e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey.	F 6	38		4/4/22
	 §483.20(c) Quarterly A facility must assess quarterly review instru- and approved by CM3 once every 3 months. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a determined that the fa quarterly Minimum Da an assessment tool u management of care, (Residents #5, #7 and assessments. This deficient practice following: 1). The surveyor revie for Resident #5, conta medical record. Furth most recent MDS rec resident was created 	a resident using the ument specified by the State S not less frequently than is not met as evidenced and record review, it was acility failed to complete a ata Set Assessment (MDS), sed to facilitate the for 3 of 21 residents d #14) reviewed for resident e was evidenced by the ewed the MDS information ained within the electronic er review revealed that the ord for the referenced on comments, with an		quarterly MDS of by MDS coordin 2. All residents affected 3. MDS coordin and audit the O report bi-month weekly to ensure submission of a 4. Director of nu will report MDS and completed to QAPI commi	have the potential to be hator or designee will run BRA assessment tracki ly and MDS tracker report re timely completion and all MDS assessments. ursing or MDS coordinat assessments schedule each month for 3 month ttee.	n ng ort d tor d ns
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TI	TLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/18/2022

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 06/03/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		315469	B. WING				03/	09/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
CONTINUI	NG CARE AT SEABROO	ĸ			002 ESSEX ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753	3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	for the observation pe	e 1 ce Date (ARD, the end date eriod) of ^{Maxacorcorcorce} . The e Quarterly MDS was not	F	638				
	for Resident #7, conta medical record. Furth most recent MDS rec	on ^{NJ Exec Order 26.4} , with an ARD of						
	for Resident #14, con medical record. Furth most recent MDS records resident was created							
	at 10:35 AM, the Con (CCA) stated that the was on leave until	MDS-C was completing the						
	at 11:09 AM, the actir was covering for an a	ith the surveyor on 03/08/22 ng MDS-C stated that she bsent staff member, who e referenced capacity and nce						
	MDS for Resident #7 and acknowledged th MDS should have bee	e most recent Quarterly was completed on Newsondarian at an additional Quarterly						

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORI	D: 06/03/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		315469	B. WING		03	/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO		:	3002 ESSEX ROAD		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEADROO			TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 638	A second	esident #14 was dated dedged that an additional d have been completed in with the surveyor on 03/08/22 istered Nurse/Clinical ated the most recent esident #7 was completed acknowledged that an MDS should have been refer 20:401. She also stated Quarterly MDS for Resident round for and n additional Quarterly MDS mpleted in NI Exec Order 26:401 with the surveyor and team PM, the Director of Nursing DS assessments should be at admission, annually, at cant change in health or sident, and in the absence quarterly basis. The DON is MDS Quarterly have been completed for I Resident #14 prior to with the survey team and n 03/09/21 at 10:51 AM, the edged that an additional issment was missed for A stated that Resident #5 rrectly in the MDS tracking terly MDS assessment	F 638	3		

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 11

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 06/03/2024
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	D. 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED
		315469	B. WING		_	03/	09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	NG CARE AT SEABROO	κ		002 ESSEX ROAD INTON FALLS, NJ 077	753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	completed prior to stated that the acting nursing unit (floor), cat to be missed for timel she stated that it wou assessments to be co During the same date would be her expecta tracking to occur more that potential issues s are detected sooner. A review of the facility Completion and Mana had an origin date of J version date of June 2 need for a quarterly M team on each residen addition, it revealed th designee maintains th completion within the and schedules subset NJAC 8.39 - 11.1 Bowel/Bladder Incont CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1)- §483.25(e) Incontiner §483.25(e)(1) The fac resident who is contin admission receives se maintain continence u	Aver Order 264491 MDS-C scanned the wrong husing some of the residents y MDS completion. Finally, ld be her expectation for ompleted as they are due. and time, the DON stated it tion for MDS assessment te than once per month, so such as those discovered 's policy titled, "MDS agement" revealed the policy April 2005 and a current 2021. The policy revealed a IDS to be completed by the t within skilled nursing. In nat the MDS Coordinator or he schedule for MDS electronic medical record quent assessments. intence, Catheter, UTI (3) nce. sillity must ensure that ent of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical es such that continence is ain. sident with urinary	F 638				4/4/22

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 11

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 06/03/2024 MAPPROVEE D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315469	B. WING _			03	/09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	_ · [5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	NG CARE AT SEABROO	אר		3	3002 ESSEX ROAD		
CONTINO				1	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From page	e 4	F	690			
		ssment, the facility must		000			
		ters the facility without an					
		not catheterized unless the					
		ndition demonstrates that					
	catheterization was n	necessary; Iters the facility with an					
		r subsequently receives one					
		val of the catheter as soon					
		e resident's clinical condition					
		theterization is necessary;					
	and	incentinent of bladder					
	. ,	incontinent of bladder treatment and services to					
		infections and to restore					
	continence to the ext						
	§483.25(e)(3) For a r	esident with fecal					
	incontinence, based						
		ssment, the facility must					
		It who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to					
		nal bowel function as					
	possible.						
	This REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced					
		on, interview, review of the			1. Resident #4 had NJ Exec Order 26.4b	1	
	medical record and re				replaced and ^{NJ Exec Order 26} . All other		
		s determined that the facility			residents with WExec Order 26.4b1 will checked	to	
	failed to ensure that a	an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			ensure compliance with NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		
	to provent the NJ Exer	was stored in a way Order 26.4b1. This deficient			2. All residents that require catheters	have	
	practice was identifie				the potential to be affected. 3. All nursing staff re-educated on		
	reviewed for the use	of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			catheter care as per Erickson policy		
		48) and was evidenced by			4. Clinical manager/designee will con	duct	
	the following:				weekly audits of all residents that requ		
					a catheter to ensure staff are complia		
	-	nission Record, Resident #8 ncluded, but were not limited			with policy and infection control practi as it pertains to catheters. Findings w		
	กลน นเล่งกับระระ เกลี่ไ ไ						

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315469	B. WING			03/	09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	к			002 ESSEX ROAD INTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From page to: NJ Exec Order		F	690	reported monthly to QAPI committee.		
	(MDS), an assessment management of care, the resident had a Bri Status of 1 , which in	der 26.4b1, was ^{N Exec Order 26.4} and required extensive					
	On 03/04/22 at 9:57 A Resident #4's ^{NJ Exec ord} stored in a NJ Exec that the NJ Exec O and did not have	Order 26.4b1 The surveyor observed rder 26.4b1					
	Resident #4's NJ Ex The surve NJ Exec Order 26 not have a VECC applie observed a NJ Exec inside a gray bin next During an interview w at 12:47 PM, the Care Resident #8, stated th had an NJ Exec Order total assist with care. resident VECC Order 25-4	eyor observed that the 6.4b1 was open and did ad. The surveyor further c Order 26.4b1 stored to the ^{NU Exec Order 26.4b1} with the surveyor on 03/08/22 the Associate (CA) assigned to the resident was ^{NU Exec Order 26.4b1} , der 26.4b1 and required The CA further stated the					
		reattached when the k to bed. The CA added rder 26.4b1 and					

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 06/03/2024 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		315469	B. WING		03	/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	к		3002 ESSEX ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 when not in use. During an interview w at 12:58 PM, the Clini Resident #8 required that staff were respon resident's NJ Exec The CM further stated NECCORDER when out of b supposed to NJ Exec in the that time, the CM acc the resident's room to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 surveyor's findings an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 should I NJ	in the resident's bathroom with the surveyor on 03/08/22 ical Manager (CM) stated total assist with care and asible for making sure the Order 26.4b1 a the resident changed into a bed and that staff was ac Order 26.4b1 resident's bathroom. At companied the surveyor to b observe the resident's bably not """"" because grey bin stored next to the M stated the resident's bably not """"" and that c Order 26.4b1 was as a conder 26.4b1 was as a conder 26.4b1 was bactor of Nursing (DON) staff to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 staff to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 are sident would be using. r/s "Urinary Catheters" indicated that proper tices regarding catheter action bag [drainage bag]	F 690			

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 11

			()(0)			0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		315469	B. WING		03/0	9/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	E	
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	к		002 ESSEX ROAD INTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 690	Continued From page	97	F 690			
F 755 SS=D	NJAC 8:39 - 19.4 (a)(Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)	edures/Pharmacist/Records	F 755		4	1/4/22
	drugs and biologicals them under an agree §483.70(g). The facil personnel to administ	ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in ity may permit unlicensed				
	pharmaceutical servic that assure the accur dispensing, and admi	es. A facility must provide ces (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and ne needs of each resident.				
		onsultation. The facility n the services of a licensed				
	§483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provisi the facility.	es consultation on all on of pharmacy services in				
		shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in able an accurate				
	order and that an acc is maintained and per	ines that drug records are in ount of all controlled drugs iodically reconciled. is not met as evidenced				

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 11

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 06/03/2024 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315469	B. WING			03/	09/2022
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINUI	NG CARE AT SEABROO	к		30	002 ESSEX ROAD		
				Т	INTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG F 755	Continued From page by: Based on observation and review of other fa determined that facilit medication in accorda orders. This deficient of 3 nurses, on 1 of 2 Unit) observed during This deficient practice following: On 03/04/22 at 8:47 A the Licensed Practica medication to a reside time, the LPN advised obtained a NJ Exec O #43 of NJ Exec Order 26 proceeded to the beds administer medication The surveyor asked th so that the two of ther medication regimen for stated that he should of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 resident, as per the pl the LPN stated that he the tablet of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	A, interview, record review, cility documentation, it was y staff failed to administer ince with a physician's practice was identified in 1 units (Fourth Floor Nursing the medication pass. Was evidenced by the M, the surveyor observed I Nurse (LPN) administer ent (Resident #43). At that I the surveyor that he rder 26.401 for Resident inveyor observed the LPN cations for administration to but not limited to one tablet 26.4b1 The LPN then side of the resident, to to the resident.		755		ne any as s. e ng of	DATE
	NJ Exec Order 26						

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 06/03/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		315469	B. WING			_	03/	09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	κ			02 ESSEX ROAD NTON FALLS, NJ 077	753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	NJ Exec Order 26 arr indicated that the med NJ Exec Order 26 During this time, the L medication errors occ of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 medication for admini tablet of VEXECORD 2010 for administration. A review of the admiss Resident #43 revealed but was not limited to A review of the Physic NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 included a note to hol A review of the following NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 being NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 During an interview w team, and administrat 1:07 PM, the Director	Ab1 and the physician's order dication should be held for a 3.4b1 PN acknowledged that two curred. He added one tablet to the resident's istration and removed the bom the resident's medication asion Face Sheet for d a diagnosis that included NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 cian Order Form for March that included but were not g for Resident #43: 6.4b1 , two Exec Order 26.4b1 1, one tablet orally for 6.4b1 , which d for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication d (MAR) for Resident #43 itials on the referenced g of Medication for Nursing (DON) stated xpectation for nursing staff	F 7	55				

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 11

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315469	B. WING			03/	09/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>.</u>	
CONTINU	NG CARE AT SEABROO	к			002 ESSEX ROAD FINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	and doses that compr and Continuing Care acknowledged the ref understood the conce had no additional que presented to them. A review of the facility Administration, Recei revealed an originatio version date of June 2 policy revealed that it designated staff to ad correctly, including th not address administe accordance with any other measurable fac	dherence with parameters rised the order. The DON Administrator (CCA) erenced errors, stated they erns of the survey team, and estions regarding the matters r's policy titled, "Medication pt, Storage, & Disposal" on date of April 2005 and a 2021. Further review of the was necessary for minister medication e right dose. The policy did	F	755			

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 11

PRINTED: 06/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEPARTMENT OF HEA OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		Q3VL3S	B. WING		03/09/2022
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
	ING CARE AT SEABROO	3002 ES	SEX ROAD		
		TINTON	FALLS, NJ 077	53	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Fact submit a plan of corre- completion date, for of that the plan is imple deficiencies may rest accordance with the Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licer 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo	v Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ilities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, nsure Regulations. ry Access to Care comply with applicable	S 560		4/4/22
	by: Based on interviews facility documentation facility failed to maint direct care staff-to-re as mandated by the was evident for 7 of was evidenced by the Findings include: Reference: New Jers (NJDOH) memo, dat with N.J.S.A. (New J 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," india	Γ is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent n, it was determined that the cain the required minimum sident ratios for the day shift State of New Jersey. This 14 day shifts reviewed and e following: sey Department of Health ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) num staffing requirements for cated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112,		 Administrator reviewed staffing schedules to ensure facility was meetin NJ certified nursing ratio requirement. All residents have the potential to be affected. Staffing coordinator re-educated on staffing requirements as it pertains to certified nursing aide requirement on th 7-3 shift. Staffing coordinator will notify administrator or DON each time this staffing requirement is in jeopardy of b met. Administrator/designee will review staffing schedules daily for 2 weeks ar then weekly for 6 months. Findings will reported monthly to QAPI for 6 months 	eing I be

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

03/18/22

Electronically Signed

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 3

PRINTED: 06/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		Q3VL3S	B. WING		03	03/09/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE				
CONTINU	NG CARE AT SEABROO)K	SEX ROAD FALLS, NJ 07753					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET		
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560					
		a staffing requirements in following ratio(s) were 21:						
	One CNA to every eig shift.	ght residents for the day						
	fewer than half of all CNAs, and each dire	ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be ct staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform						
		t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a						
	the facility for the wea and 02/20/22-02/26/2 ratios that did not me	affing Report" completed by eks of 02/13/22-02/19/22 22, the staffing-to-resident set the minimum requirement nts for the day shift are						
	day shift, required 8 (- 02/14/22 had 6 CN/ day shift, required 8 (- 02/15/22 had 6 CN/ day shift, required 8 (- 02/17/22 had 7 CN/ day shift, required 8 (- 02/20/22 had 7 CN/ day shift, required 8 (- 02/21/22 had 7 CN/ day shift, required 8 (As for 64 residents on the CNAs. As for 64 residents on the CNAs. As for 64 residents on the CNAs. As for 63 residents on the CNAs. As for 63 residents on the						

UGUU11

PRINTED: 06/03/2024 FORM APPROVED

STATEMEN	sey Department of Hea FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED	
		Q3VL3S	 B. WING		03/09/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	DK	SEX ROAD				
	SUMMARY ST		FALLS, NJ 07753	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S 560	Continued From pag	e 2	S 560				
	(SC) and the Assista at 9:30 AM. The SC permanent, full-time floors and the number unit census. The Assist that we schedule four and evening shifts ar staffing to include nui- the evening shifts. To census of each unit ar residents. The surveyor intervier Administrator and the 03/09/22 at 9:48 AM. that the facility utilize supplement CNA star shift, the facility used and CNAs. The facility staff to pick up open Administrator indicate floors of the building residents. CNA staff	ewed the Continuing Care e Assistant Administrator on . The Administrator stated ed three agencies to ffing and for the evening a combination of Nurses ity also offered bonuses to shifts. The Assistant ed that the 1st, 2nd and 3rd housed assisted living , who worked on the assisted iated to the 4th and 5th floors					

UGUU11

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315469 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/25/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINUING CARE AT SEABROOK		3002 ESSEX ROAD		
		TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0638 483.20(c)	Correction Completed 04/04/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0690 483.25(e)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0755 483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3 	;) 	Correction Completed 04/04/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	F SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/9/2022			CK FOR ANY UNCORREC				YES	
Form CMS	6 - 2567B (09/92)	EF (11/06)		Page 1 of 1			EVENT ID:	UGUU12	

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
Q3VL3S _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/25/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINUING CARE AT SEABROOK		3002 ESSEX ROAD		
		TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
8:39-5.1(a) Reg. #	Completed	 Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
	04/04/2022			Completed			Completed
	04/04/2022	LSC					
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	·	LSC		·	LSC		·
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SU	RVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVE	Y COMPLETED ON		DR ANY UNCORRECTED				6 🗌 NO
			Page 1 of 1		EVENT	ID: UGUU12	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315469	B. WING		03/09/2022
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/03/2022
				3002 ESSEX ROAD	
ONTINUI	NG CARE AT SEABR	DOK		TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000		
K 000	Appendix Z-Emerg Provider and Supp		К 000		
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field C Continuing Care at noncompliance with participation in Mee 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio	e Survey was conducted by the iment of Health, Health Facility operations on 03/03/2022 and Seabrook was found to be in in the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Care Occupancies.			
K 291 SS=D	Type I Fire Resista	Seabrook is a Five (5) story, nt building that was built in a facility is divided into 6 smoke	K 29'	1	4/4/22
	is provided automa 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1	g of at least 1-1/2-hour duration tically in accordance with 7.9. NT is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observa in the presence of t determined that the that battery back up	tion and interview on 03/03/22, facility management, it was a facility failed a.) to ensure b emergency lights function ed, and b.) to provide a battery		 Seabrook's electrician installed a battery back up emergency lighting for transfer switch on 3/18/22 No residents were directly affected b this. 	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/18/2022

	S FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	O. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315469	B. WING		03	3/09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABRO	ООК		3002 ESSEX ROAD FINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 291	Continued From page	ge 1	K 291			
	generator's transfer switch, independent of the building's electrical system and emergency generator in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 - 7.9, 19.2.9.1.			will test battery back up emergend for transfer switch weekly for 3 mo 4. Maintenance supervisor will rep results monthly to QAPI team for 3 months.	nths. ort	
		ce was observed in 2 of 2 emergency back up lighting by the following:				
		uilding starting at 10:15 AM, aintenance Supervisor (MS), red the following,				
	electrical room, whe generator transfer s performed. The sur of a battery back up surveyor asked the	aspection inside the main ere the nursing home witch is located, was rveyor observed no evidence o emergency light. The MS if there was a battery r light for the transfer switch.				
	the emergency gen performed. During	nspection in the room where erator was located was a test of the battery back up he room was performed, and ction properly.				
	This findings were were the time of inspection	verified by the facility's MS at on.				
	-	ned the Continuing Care deficiency at the Life Safety ce on 03/03/22.				
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19	9.2.9.1, 7.9				
K 324	Cooking Facilities		K 324			4/4/22

Event ID: UGUU21

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	S FOR MEDICARE &					0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		315469	B. WING		03/09	9/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	к		3002 ESSEX ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 324	Continued From page CFR(s): NFPA 101	2	K 324			
	with NFPA 96, Standa and Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking of appliances such as m toasters) are used for cooking in accordance * cooking facilities op compartments with 30 with the conditions ur or * cooking facilities in a 30 or fewer patients of 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4 Cooking facilities prot per 9.2.3 are not requ hazardous areas, but corridor.	hicrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke 0 or fewer patients comply ader 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with comply with conditions under				
	by: Based on interview a documentation on 03 facility management, facility failed to inspec suppression system s months) in accordance	emi-annually (every six		1. During annual survey it was note the life safety inspector that Seabro missed a semi annual inspection of facility range-hood fire suppression system for May 2021. Facility had t November 2021 inspection and is scheduled for inspection on 5/12/20 and 11/10/2022.	ok had the he	

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		315469	B. WING		03/09/2022	
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ONTINU	NG CARE AT SEABROC	ж		3002 ESSEX ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETI	
K 324	Continued From page	e 3	K 324	1		
				this.		
		trance at 9:45 AM, a request		3. Security supervisor or designee w		
		tinuing Care Administrator nce Supervisor (MS) to		schedule all semi annual inspections Completion of all inspections and rep		
		inspections from 01/01/21		will be documented and maintained		
	to 03/03/22 for review			security office to ensure compliance	-	
				4. Security supervisor/designee will		
	Review of the facility'	s range-hood fire		submit scheduled and completed set	mi	
		nspections for the previous		annual inspections monthly to QAPI	team	
	14 months identified t	-		for 1 year.		
	semi-annual inspection	on on 11/11/21.				
		wed the CCA and SO on The surveyor asked the				
		previous inspection for the				
	range-hood system.					
	•	onducted on 11/04/20. The				
		re were any inspections				
	between 11/04/20 and "No."	d 11/11/20. The SO said,				
	The surveyor informe at the Life Safety Coc 03/03/22.	d the CCA of the deficiency de exit conference on				
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)					
	NFPA 99					
K 521			K 52 ⁻	1	4/4/22	
SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101					
	HVAC					
		and air conditioning shall				
	comply with 9.2 and s	shall be installed in				
	accordance with the r	manufacturer's				
	specifications.	2				
	18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	<u><</u>				

Event ID: UGUU21

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-039 SURVEY LETED
		315469	B. WING	B. WING		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Ж	B. WING 03/09/ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3002 ESSEX ROAD			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 521	Continued From page	2 4	K 52	1		
	 by: Based on observation in the presence of fact determined that the fact the facility's ventilation properly maintained fi exhaust systems as p Protection Association This deficient practice following: During tour starting a of the facility's Mainter inspection inside of e bathrooms was perfo- identified when the ba- were tested (by placin tissue paper across the ventilation is present) function properly in 4 the following locations: At 11:56 AM, inside bathroom, the exhauss properly when tested informed the MS that function properly. At 12:01 PM, inside bathroom, the exhauss properly when tested. 	n (NFPA) 90A. e was evidenced by the t 10:15 AM, in the presence enance Supervisor (MS), an leven (11) resident rmed. The inspection athroom exhaust systems ing a piece of single ply ne grills to confirm , the exhaust did not of 11 resident bathrooms in s: e resident room #G-506's at system did not function . At this time, the surveyor the exhaust system did not		 The 4 rooms identified during the tour were immediately repaired by facility maintenance team. All residents have the potential thatfected. Maintenance supervisor or design will complete exhaust testing in 5 meathrooms per week for 3 months. Maintenance supervisor will reprindings to QAPI team monthly for months. 	the to be gnee resident ort	

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 06/03/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315469	B. WING		03/	09/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINU	ING CARE AT SEABROO	к			3002 ESSEX ROAD TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	properly when tested. 4. At 1:25 PM, inside bathroom, the exhaus properly when tested. The surveyor observe no windows with an a bathrooms would rely The MS confirmed the observations. The surveyor informe	e resident room #G-402's st system did not function ed that the bathrooms had area that would open. The on mechanical ventilation. e findings at the time of the d the Continuing Care leficiency at the Life Safety	K	52			

Facility ID: NJQ3VL3S

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			
315469 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	5/25/2022	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CONTINUING CARE AT SEABRO	ЭК	3002 ESSEX ROAD		
		TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	м	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4	ļ	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0291	Correction Completed 04/04/2022	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0324	Correc Comple 04/04/2	eted Reg. #	NFPA 101 K0521		Correction Completed 04/04/2022
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion ID Prefix	<		Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Comple	eted Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion ID Prefix	<		Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Comple	eted Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion ID Prefix	<		Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Comple	eted Reg. #			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion ID Prefix	<u> </u>		Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Comple	eted Reg. #			Completed
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIG	NATURE OF SURVEYOF	2		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	тіті	LE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/9/2022					UNCORRECTED DEFIC			YES	
Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)				Pag	ge 1 of 1		EVENT ID:	UGUU22	